26.06.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.fL77,728/- as on

L2,LL,2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from 1.Mr.Ajay S,(Borrower) 2.1.4rs. Dhanalakshmi S,

3.Mr.Suyamburaj R, (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.7,56,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.75,600/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred Only)

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of land along with building comprised in natham s.No.7017 with an extent of 1883

sq.ft equal to 175 Sq.Mtrs situated at Door No.1/2, North Street, Mavadi, Malaiadiputhur village and

Panchayath, Nanguneri Taluk,l-irunelveli District;

[...]

East by
West by

Date & Time of Sale: 24.L2.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date &Time of Inspection: - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Reserye Price: Rs.7,56,O00/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.75,600/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred only),

E

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will be

httos: //www. bankeauctions.com.

On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the

e-auction sale Proceedings.